OFFICE OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE-I (ADMIN), WEST, ISLAMABAD

Phone No. 051-9261505 Fax No. 051-9260968 No._____Dated. 03/12/2024

То

Deputy Director (M & IMP),

Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, 1st Floor FBC Building Near State Bank, G-5/2, Islamabad.

Subject: **<u>PUBLICATION OF PROCLAMATION.</u>**

Reference to subject cited above, Publication of Proclamation

Notice on the subject matter duly signed by the undersigned is herewith

enclosed for advertisement on PPRA website on 05-12-2024. Soft copy of

the same is being mailed at <u>info@ppra.org.pk</u>.

You are therefore, required to upload the **Tender Notice** on your website at the earliest.

I shall be highly obliged.

(RIZWAN UD DIN) Chairman Purchase Committee Civil Judge 1st Class West, Islamabad

OFFICE OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE-I (ADMIN), WEST, ISLAMABAD

Phone No. 051-9261505 Fax No. 051-9260968 No._____Dated. 03/12/2024

То

Deputy Director (Advt), Press Information Department, Zero Point, Islamabad.

Subject: **<u>PUBLICATION OF PROCLAMATION.</u>**

Please find enclosed herewith a specimen of Proclamation/advertisement of Tender Notice to be published in National Newspaper on 05-12-2024. It is requested that the publication of the Proclamation/Advertisement be ensured in the newspaper on 05-12-2024 through Press information Department (PID), positively.

- 1. One English Newspaper Local (Rawalpindi/Islamabad)
- 2. One Urdu Newspaper Local (Rawalpindi/Islamabad)

I shall be highly obliged.

(RIZWAN UD DIN) Chairman Purchase Committee Civil Judge 1st Class West, Islamabad

OFFICE OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE-I (ADMIN), WEST, ISLAMABAD

Phone No. 051-9261505 Fax No. 051-9260968 No.____Dated. 03/12/2024

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tenders are required of the following Lots for the fiscal year 2024-2025 from well reputed firms registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax department.

Lot#1- Purchase of Office Stationery Lot#2- Purchase of G.Items Lot#3- Purchase of Uniform Lot#4- Purchase of Computer Stationery

Tender documents for each lot can be purchased against a payment of Rs: 1000/- (Non-refundable) during the office hours (9.00 a.m. to 03-00 p.m) Sealed Tenders complete in all respects can be submitted up to **21-12-2024** before 11-00 a.m. directly in the office of the Senior Civil Judge-I (Admin) West Islamabad, which would be opened on same day at 12:00 p.m. in the presence of the representatives of the firms. Incomplete tender will not be entertained.

> (RIZWAN UD DIN) Chairman Purchase Committee Civil Judge 1st Class West, Islamabad